
 

Team Results Div. III Girls 

Division I  II  III  Madison District XC Schools 

October 23, 2021 Madison High School 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 1. Gilmour Academy                Score:    35     Total:   1:39:31.13 

                                                  Average:   0:19:54.23 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:01.16 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Amy Weybrecht                2  0:18:56.54   10     0:00:49.98 

      2. Clare Valenza                3  0:19:00.18   11     0:00:53.62 

      3. Mary Lombardo                5  0:19:47.51   12     0:01:40.95 

      4. KAitlin Rulison             12  0:20:49.20   11     0:02:42.64 

      5. Mia Polisena                13  0:20:57.70   12     0:02:51.14 

      6. Anna Grossner               14  0:21:07.17   10     0:03:00.61 

      7. Ava Moe                     26  0:22:09.76   12     0:04:03.20 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 2. Maplewood                      Score:    51     Total:   1:41:38.84 

                                                  Average:   0:20:19.77 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:32.73 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Caleigh Richards             1  0:18:06.56   10     0:00:00.00 

      2. Marissa Ventura              8  0:20:32.13   12     0:02:25.57 

      3. Haley Agardi                 9  0:20:36.39   10     0:02:29.83 

      4. Emily Butler                11  0:20:44.47   12     0:02:37.91 

      5. Bailey Starcher             22  0:21:39.29   12     0:03:32.73 

      6. Ella Nevinski               28  0:22:25.19   10     0:04:18.63 

      7. Abbey Nay                   29  0:22:27.45   12     0:04:20.89 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 3. Mineral Ridge                  Score:    76     Total:   1:45:51.44 

                                                  Average:   0:21:10.29 

                                                   Spread:   0:01:31.62 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Moriah-Ruth Toth             7  0:20:27.96   12     0:02:21.40 

      2. Riley Cowles                10  0:20:41.61   12     0:02:35.05 

      3. Grace Miller                15  0:21:11.30   12     0:03:04.74 

      4. Lydia-Faith Toth            20  0:21:30.99   10     0:03:24.43 

      5. Olivia Jackson              24  0:21:59.58   12     0:03:53.02 

      6. Sylvia Traw                 44  0:24:47.35   12     0:06:40.79 

      7. Rileigh Heidinger           50  0:26:32.20   10     0:08:25.64 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 4. McDonald                       Score:    85     Total:   1:45:50.40 

                                                  Average:   0:21:10.08 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:13.43 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Megan Hipple                 4  0:19:31.03   11     0:01:24.47 

      2. Lillian Cappuzzello          6  0:19:55.26   10     0:01:48.70 

      3. Mariah Bregar               17  0:21:16.85   10     0:03:10.29 

      4. Emily Kawecki               27  0:22:22.80    9     0:04:16.24 

      5. Kylie Flere                 31  0:22:44.46    9     0:04:37.90 



      6. Riley Matig                 33  0:23:07.53   12     0:05:00.97 

      7. Gracie Callow               41  0:24:28.16    9     0:06:21.60 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 5. Kirtland                       Score:   140     Total:   1:52:20.82 

                                                  Average:   0:22:28.16 

                                                   Spread:   0:02:03.03 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Reilly Greenlee             19  0:21:28.30   12     0:03:21.74 

      2. Ainsley Borthwick           23  0:21:54.24    9     0:03:47.68 

      3. Stephanie Drazetic          30  0:22:30.64   10     0:04:24.08 

      4. Delaney Kuczkowski          32  0:22:56.31   11     0:04:49.75 

      5. Jessy Jackson               36  0:23:31.33   10     0:05:24.77 

      6. Josie Copeland              46  0:25:02.32   11     0:06:55.76 

      7. Claire Dunstorff            47  0:25:20.08   10     0:07:13.52 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 6. Pymatuning Valley              Score:   157     Total:   1:55:36.84 

                                                  Average:   0:23:07.37 

                                                   Spread:   0:03:26.39 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Josey Miller                16  0:21:15.83   12     0:03:09.27 

      2. Rowen Jenkins               25  0:22:09.27   10     0:04:02.71 

      3. Julia Krznaric              35  0:23:22.17   12     0:05:15.61 

      4. Abby Miller                 38  0:24:07.35    9     0:06:00.79 

      5. Brielle Bogardus            43  0:24:42.22   11     0:06:35.66 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 7. Wickliffe                      Score:   193     Total:   2:02:01.24 

                                                  Average:   0:24:24.25 

                                                   Spread:   0:05:43.14 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Tori Stiles                 21  0:21:32.89   11     0:03:26.33 

      2. Markalla Tumbry             39  0:24:14.17   10     0:06:07.61 

      3. Allyson Mullins             40  0:24:27.47   12     0:06:20.91 

      4. Emily Krizner               42  0:24:30.68   12     0:06:24.12 

      5. Olivia Piper                51  0:27:16.03    9     0:09:09.47 

      6. Olivia Pietrantozzi         52  0:27:30.30   12     0:09:23.74 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 8. Ursuline                       Score:   197     Total:   2:02:27.45 

                                                  Average:   0:24:29.49 

                                                   Spread:   0:05:07.69 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Arianne Flauto              18  0:21:17.07    9     0:03:10.51 

      2. Rachel Klucinec             37  0:23:36.38   11     0:05:29.82 

      3. Grace Campbell              45  0:24:58.08   12     0:06:51.52 

      4. Kathleen Sullivan           48  0:26:11.16   11     0:08:04.60 

      5. Shannon Ray                 49  0:26:24.76   11     0:08:18.20 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 9. Mathews                        Score:   252     Total:   2:19:34.16 

                                                  Average:   0:27:54.83 

                                                   Spread:   0:05:58.32 

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 



-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Gianna Vlosich              34  0:23:18.58   11     0:05:12.02 

      2. Brooklyn Patrick            53  0:28:41.61    9     0:10:35.05 

      3. Kennedy Newsom              54  0:29:01.20    9     0:10:54.64 

      4. Emily Smith                 55  0:29:15.87   11     0:11:09.31 

      5. Kelsie Newsom               56  0:29:16.90    9     0:11:10.34 

      6. Kaitlyn Riddell             57  0:29:17.14   12     0:11:10.58 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Cardinal                       No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Lily Ayer                       0:20:38.14   10     0:02:31.58 

      2. Aubreigh Kitzmiller             0:24:04.15    9     0:05:57.59 

      3. Haylie Rosenburger              0:25:05.88    9     0:06:59.32 

      4. Hanna Neikirk                   0:31:12.48   11     0:13:05.92 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Berkshire                      No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Jordyn Wichert                  0:23:46.82   11     0:05:40.26 

      2. Abbi Conners                    0:24:03.35   11     0:05:56.79 

      3. Mylee Klem                      0:25:30.03   11     0:07:23.47 

      4. Marissa Tiber                   0:26:41.34   11     0:08:34.78 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Andrews Osborne Acad.          No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Tai Roberts                     0:19:52.21   12     0:01:45.65 

      2. Jane Hammond                    0:23:16.70   12     0:05:10.14 

      3. Aubrey H. Welchans              0:23:51.14    9     0:05:44.58 

      4. Kennedy Smith                   0:26:42.89   12     0:08:36.33 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Brookfield                     No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Madisyn Fisher                  0:29:36.36    9     0:11:29.80 

      2. Ivy Foust                       0:32:15.82    9     0:14:09.26 

      3. Sami McAnany                    0:32:17.24   11     0:14:10.68 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    LaBrae                         No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Julie Bianco                    0:27:25.55   12     0:09:18.99 

      2. Rebecca Falatic                 0:36:38.15    9     0:18:31.59 

      3. Katie Johnson                   0:37:27.93   12     0:19:21.37 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Lordstown                      No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Sarah Schneider                 0:23:46.22   12     0:05:39.66 

      2. Makayla Neiswanger              0:25:26.11   12     0:07:19.55 

      3. Emily Behon                     0:26:19.03   11     0:08:12.47 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Chalker                        No Score     



                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Emily Proverbs                  0:24:02.04   11     0:05:55.48 

      2. Elizabeth Smallsreed            0:26:02.95   10     0:07:56.39 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Bristol                        No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Sydnee Vondrasek                0:22:35.59    9     0:04:29.03 

      2. Brooklyn Swiger                 0:24:23.55   12     0:06:16.99 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Fairport Harding               No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Mya Talley                      0:28:42.11   10     0:10:35.55 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Newton Falls                   No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Bayleigh Cumberledge            0:28:49.20    9     0:10:42.64 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

    Warren JFK                     No Score     

                                   Points   Time    Grade  Behind Winner 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

      1. Francesca Bolchalk              0:26:35.30    9     0:08:28.74 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Printouts compliments GCXC Racing 

 

 

 

Individual Results Div. III Girls 

Division I  II  III  Madison District XC Schools 

October 23, 2021 Madison High School 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Plc Pts Name                        Team                     Grade   Time Number 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1   1 Caleigh Richards            Maplewood                10  0:18:06.56  830 

  2   2 Amy Weybrecht               Gilmour Academy          10  0:18:56.54  807 

  3   3 Clare Valenza               Gilmour Academy          11  0:19:00.18  806 

  4   4 Megan Hipple                McDonald                 11  0:19:31.03  844 

  5   5 Mary Lombardo               Gilmour Academy          12  0:19:47.51  802 

  6     Tai Roberts                 Andrews Osborne Acad.    12  0:19:52.21  779 

  7   6 Lillian Cappuzzello         McDonald                 10  0:19:55.26  842 

  8   7 Moriah-Ruth Toth            Mineral Ridge            12  0:20:27.96  852 

  9   8 Marissa Ventura             Maplewood                12  0:20:32.13  832 

 10   9 Haley Agardi                Maplewood                10  0:20:36.39  826 

 11     Lily Ayer                   Cardinal                 10  0:20:38.14  793 

 12  10 Riley Cowles                Mineral Ridge            12  0:20:41.61  847 

 13  11 Emily Butler                Maplewood                12  0:20:44.47  827 

 14  12 KAitlin Rulison             Gilmour Academy          11  0:20:49.20  805 

 15  13 Mia Polisena                Gilmour Academy          12  0:20:57.70  804 

 16  14 Anna Grossner               Gilmour Academy          10  0:21:07.17  801 

 17  15 Grace Miller                Mineral Ridge            12  0:21:11.30  850 

 18  16 Josey Miller                Pymatuning Valley        12  0:21:15.83  859 



 19  17 Mariah Bregar               McDonald                 10  0:21:16.85  840 

 20  18 Arianne Flauto              Ursuline                  9  0:21:17.07  862 

 21  19 Reilly Greenlee             Kirtland                 12  0:21:28.30  812 

 22  20 Lydia-Faith Toth            Mineral Ridge            10  0:21:30.99  851 

 23  21 Tori Stiles                 Wickliffe                11  0:21:32.89  870 

 24  22 Bailey Starcher             Maplewood                12  0:21:39.29  831 

 25  23 Ainsley Borthwick           Kirtland                  9  0:21:54.24  809 

 26  24 Olivia Jackson              Mineral Ridge            12  0:21:59.58  849 

 27  25 Rowen Jenkins               Pymatuning Valley        10  0:22:09.27  856 

 28  26 Ava Moe                     Gilmour Academy          12  0:22:09.76  803 

 29  27 Emily Kawecki               McDonald                  9  0:22:22.80  845 

 30  28 Ella Nevinski               Maplewood                10  0:22:25.19  829 

 31  29 Abbey Nay                   Maplewood                12  0:22:27.45  828 

 32  30 Stephanie Drazetic          Kirtland                 10  0:22:30.64  811 

 33     Sydnee Vondrasek            Bristol                   9  0:22:35.59  789 

 34  31 Kylie Flere                 McDonald                  9  0:22:44.46  843 

 35  32 Delaney Kuczkowski          Kirtland                 11  0:22:56.31  814 

 36  33 Riley Matig                 McDonald                 12  0:23:07.53  846 

 37     Jane Hammond                Andrews Osborne Acad.    12  0:23:16.70  777 

 38  34 Gianna Vlosich              Mathews                  11  0:23:18.58  839 

 39  35 Julia Krznaric              Pymatuning Valley        12  0:23:22.17  857 

 40  36 Jessy Jackson               Kirtland                 10  0:23:31.33  813 

 41  37 Rachel Klucinec             Ursuline                 11  0:23:36.38  863 

 42     Sarah Schneider             Lordstown                12  0:23:46.22  825 

 43     Jordyn Wichert              Berkshire                11  0:23:46.82  785 

 44     Aubrey H. Welchans          Andrews Osborne Acad.     9  0:23:51.14  776 

 45     Emily Proverbs              Chalker                  11  0:24:02.04  798 

 46     Abbi Conners                Berkshire                11  0:24:03.35  781 

 47     Aubreigh Kitzmiller         Cardinal                  9  0:24:04.15  794 

 48  38 Abby Miller                 Pymatuning Valley         9  0:24:07.35  858 

 49  39 Markalla Tumbry             Wickliffe                10  0:24:14.17  871 

 50     Brooklyn Swiger             Bristol                  12  0:24:23.55  788 

 51  40 Allyson Mullins             Wickliffe                12  0:24:27.47  867 

 52  41 Gracie Callow               McDonald                  9  0:24:28.16  841 

 53  42 Emily Krizner               Wickliffe                12  0:24:30.68  866 

 54  43 Brielle Bogardus            Pymatuning Valley        11  0:24:42.22  855 

 55  44 Sylvia Traw                 Mineral Ridge            12  0:24:47.35  853 

 56  45 Grace Campbell              Ursuline                 12  0:24:58.08  860 

 57  46 Josie Copeland              Kirtland                 11  0:25:02.32  810 

 58     Haylie Rosenburger          Cardinal                  9  0:25:05.88  797 

 59  47 Claire Dunstorff            Kirtland                 10  0:25:20.08  815 

 60     Makayla Neiswanger          Lordstown                12  0:25:26.11  824 

 61     Mylee Klem                  Berkshire                11  0:25:30.03  783 

 62     Elizabeth Smallsreed        Chalker                  10  0:26:02.95  799 

 63  48 Kathleen Sullivan           Ursuline                 11  0:26:11.16  865 

 64     Emily Behon                 Lordstown                11  0:26:19.03  821 

 65  49 Shannon Ray                 Ursuline                 11  0:26:24.76  864 

 66  50 Rileigh Heidinger           Mineral Ridge            10  0:26:32.20  848 

 67     Francesca Bolchalk          Warren JFK                9  0:26:35.30  808 

 68     Marissa Tiber               Berkshire                11  0:26:41.34  784 

 69     Kennedy Smith               Andrews Osborne Acad.    12  0:26:42.89  780 

 70  51 Olivia Piper                Wickliffe                 9  0:27:16.03  869 

 71     Julie Bianco                LaBrae                   12  0:27:25.55  816 

 72  52 Olivia Pietrantozzi         Wickliffe                12  0:27:30.30  868 



 73  53 Brooklyn Patrick            Mathews                   9  0:28:41.61  835 

 74     Mya Talley                  Fairport Harding         10  0:28:42.11  800 

 75     Bayleigh Cumberledge        Newton Falls              9  0:28:49.20  854 

 76  54 Kennedy Newsom              Mathews                   9  0:29:01.20  834 

 77  55 Emily Smith                 Mathews                  11  0:29:15.87  837 

 78  56 Kelsie Newsom               Mathews                   9  0:29:16.90  833 

 79  57 Kaitlyn Riddell             Mathews                  12  0:29:17.14  836 

 80     Madisyn Fisher              Brookfield                9  0:29:36.36  790 

 81     Hanna Neikirk               Cardinal                 11  0:31:12.48  796 

 82     Ivy Foust                   Brookfield                9  0:32:15.82  791 

 83     Sami McAnany                Brookfield               11  0:32:17.24  792 

 84     Rebecca Falatic             LaBrae                    9  0:36:38.15  817 

 85     Katie Johnson               LaBrae                   12  0:37:27.93  819 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Printouts compliments GCXC Racing 

 

 

      


